
DCIS Trial Sites 
CA

University of California, San Francisco
PI: Dr. Jordan Jackson
Contact: Lorraine Jiang
lorraine.jiang@ucsf.edu
Helen Diller Family Comp. Cancer Center
550 16th St
San Francisco, CA 94158  

UCSF - Berkeley Outpatient Clinic 
PI: Dr. Jordan Jackson
Contact: Niloufar Abdollahi 
niloufar.abdollahi@ucsf.edu
3100 San Pablo Ave
Berkeley, CA 94702 

GA
Emory University
PI: Dr. Clara Farley
Contact: Trisha Burrello
trisha.n.burrello@emory.edu
Winship Cancer Institute
1365-C Clifton Rd NE 
Atlanta, GA 30322  

Emory - Saint Joseph’s Hospital
PI: Dr. Clara Farley
Contact: Trisha Burrello
trisha.n.burrello@emory.edu
Winship Cancer Institute
5665 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd 
Atlanta, GA 30342 

IL MN
University of Chicago
PI: Dr. Betty Fan
Contacts: Vhenyse Encarnacion
vhenyse.encarnacion@bsd.uchicago.edu
Univ. of Chicago Comp. Cancer Center
5841 South Maryland Ave 
Chicago, IL 60637 

Health Partners - Hennepin
PI: Dr. Satya Bommakanti
Contact: Hannah Merrill 
hannah.merrill@parknicollet.com
6464 Wayzata Blvd #310
St. Louis Park, MN 55426

NY NC
Mount Sinai 
PI: Dr. Tara Balija
Contact: Jacquelyn Healy 
CCTO@mssm.edu
Tisch Cancer Institute
1 Gustave L. Levy Pl
New York, NY 10029

Wake Forest University
PI: Dr. Marissa Howard-McNatt
Contacts: Brandy Baker
brandy.baker@advocatehealth.org
Wake Forest Baptist Comp. Cancer Center
1 Medical Center Blvd
Winston-Salem, NC 27157



DCIS Trial Sites 
PA

Mainline - Riddle
PI: Dr. Paul Gilman 
Contact: Katherine DiGuilio
diguiliok@mlhs.org
1068 West Baltimore Pike
Media, PA 19063   

Mainline - Bryn Mawr 
PI: Dr. Paul Gilman 
Contact: Katherine DiGuilio
diguiliok@mlhs.org
Bryn Mawr Hospital
130 South Bryn Mawr Ave
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 

Mainline - Lankenau 
PI: Dr. Paul Gilman 
Contact: Katherine DiGuilio
diguiliok@mlhs.org
Lankenau Medical Center
100 East Lancaster Ave
Wynnewood, PA 19096 

Mainline - Paoli Health 
PI: Dr. Paul Gilman 
Contact: Katherine DiGuilio
diguiliok@mlhs.org
255 West Lancaster Ave
Paoli, PA 19301     

TN UT
Vanderbilt University
PI: Dr. Ingrid Meszoely
Contact: Denise King 
denise.w.king@vumc.org
Vanderbilt-Ingram Cancer Center
2220 Pierce Ave
Nashville, TN 37232

University of Utah
PI: Dr. Kirstyn Brownson 
Contact: Janna Espinosa 
janna.espinosa@hci.utah.edu
Huntsman Cancer Institute
2000 Circle of Hope Dr
Salt Lake City, UT 84112



DCIS Trial Sites 

University of Arizona (AZ)
City of Hope – Duarte (CA)
City of Hope – Lennar (CA)
City of Hope – South Pasadena (CA)
John Muir Health (CA)
UCLA (CA)
USC (CA)
University of Colorado (CO)
MedStar (DC)
Health Partners - Regions Hospital (MN)
Health Partners – Park Nicollet (MN)
University of Minnesota (MN)
University of MN – Maple Grove (MN)
Duke Cancer Institute (NC)
The Ohio State University (OH)
University of Washington (WA)

UPCOMING


